

Press release

Stockholm, 2022-01-18, 13:00 CET

Changes in the board of Cabonline Group Holding

Cabonline Group Holding AB (publ) ("the Company") announces that John Harper has been appointed chair of the board of directors and Richard Dunn as member of the board at an Extraordinary General Meeting on Tuesday 18 January.

The Extraordinary General meeting of Cabonline Group Holding AB elected John Harper as new Chairman of the board (board member since 2020), Anna Söderblom (board member since 2018) and Richard Dunn (newly elected board member).

For further information, please contact:

Dag Kibsgaard-Petersen, CEO, dag.kibsgaard.petersen@cabonline.com

About Cabonline:

Cabonline is the leading taxi company in the Nordic region with 2,500 connected transporters and approximately 4,400 vehicles in Sweden, Norway, Finland and Denmark. Cabonline contains a series of well-known brands, such as Flygtaxi, TaxiKurir, Norgestaxi, TOPCAB, Kovanen, Taxi Skåne, Taxi Väst, Umeå Taxi, Sverigetaxi and Taxi 4x27. Through Cabonline, transporters have access to attractive customer agreements, support from industry-leading technological development and utilization of economies of scale, efficient service and shared infrastructure. The Group revenue in 2020 was approximately 4.2 billion. For further information: <u>cabonlinegroup.com/en</u>

Address: Cabonline Group Holding AB (publ) Box 1054 171 21 Solna **Visiting address:** Anderstorpsvägen 22 171 54 Solna **Reg no:** 559002-7156 Webb: www.cabonlinegroup.com